SC: Pay ₹50 lakh each to ones whose houses are to be razed

ENCROACHMENTS IN ARAVALLIS Disburse money by Dec 10, govt told

SATYA PRAKASH TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

NEW DELHI, NOVEMBER 28

The Supreme Court on Wednesday told the Haryana Government to disburse ₹50 lakh to each person whose construction in Kant Enclave, Faridabad, in the Aravalli hills was ordered to be demolished by it for violation of environmental norms

and court orders. A Bench headed by Justice Madan B Lokur — which had on September 11 ordered the Haryana Government to demolish illegal construction that had come up in Kant Enclave after August 18, 1992 and ordered compensation for adversely affected persons — said the amount should be disbursed by December 10.

Haryana Additional Advo-

cate General Anil Grover pointed out that the court had originally ordered that the burden of ₹50 lakh compensation amount had to be equally shared by the state government and the builder and that the state couldn't be asked to pay the entire amount.

Haryana Chief Secretary DS Dhesi — who was summoned by the court appeared before the Bench. According to the Haryana Government, there were 1,617 plots in Kant Enclave and constructions were there only on 33 plots.

Directing the Haryana Government to disburse the amount by December 10, the Bench said it would determine the amount to be paid by the builder on December 11, the next date of hearing.

In its September 11 order,

the top court had directed Haryana Chief Secretary to ensure compliance of its orders "in letter and spirit" by December 31.

On Wednesday, those adversely affected by the demolition order sought time till April 2019 to vacate the land.

Their counsel told the Bench that ₹50 lakh was insufficient as they couldn't even buy two-bedroom flats with ₹50 lakh. They said they were all retired people who didn't have money to even pay rent.

In its original order, the top court had directed the builder — R Kant & Co — to give full refund along with 18 per cent annual interest to hundreds of persons who invested in land from the date of investment.

Applying "The polluter pays principle", it had ordered the builder to deposit ₹5 crore in the Aravalli Rehabilitation

"The rule of law seems to have broken down in Haryana," it had said, terming the violations as "quite frightening".

Fund within a month.

The Bench had given liberty to those not satisfied with the compensation amount to claim damages from R Kant & Co and the Haryana Town and Country Planning Department by filing civil suits.

Out of the total of 1,617 plots carved out by R Kant & Co in Kant Enclave, conveyance deeds had been executed only in respect of 284 residential plots and three commercial plots. On the residential plots, only 33 houses had been constructed.

Murderaccused absconding, villagersprotest

KURUKSHETRA, NOVEMBER 28 The family of a murder vic-

tim blocked the KDB road here on Wednesday to protest the alleged police inaction against the accused.

A resident of Amin village near here, Ankush (20) was allegedly attacked by Ravi, Gulshan and 10 others on Saturday. He was admitted to PGIMER, Chandigarh, in a critical condition where he died on Tuesday night.

As the body was brought here on Wednesday, the family members raised slogans against the police authorities. They kept the victim's body on the flyover near Palwal village and immediate demanded arrest of the culprits.

Senior district and police authorities rushed to the spot to pacify the aggrieved family members. The villagers lifted the blockade following the assurance of the police officials to nab the accused soon. — TNS

Youth hangs self at police post

TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

JHAJJAR, NOVEMBER 28

A 22-year-old youth, identified as Rajesh Kumar of Radha Swami Colony here, reportedly hanged himself from a ceiling fan at the City police post on Tuesday.

A board of three doctors conducted postmortem examination at the civil hospital here on Wednesday in the presence of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate Taranjeet Kaur. After postmortem examination, the body was handed over to the kin.

Earlier, 65-year-old Krishna Devi, mother of the deceased, filed a complaint in writing with the police, demanding a CBI inquiry into the case and adequate compensation. She stated that Rajesh was the sole breadwinner of the family.

In her complaint, she accused Vishnu Bhagwan of Subhash Nagar of forcibly taking her son from Ambedkar Chowk on his motorcycle hours before he



The grief-stricken family of Rajesh Kumar, who committed suicide, at the Civil Hospital in Jhajjar on Wednesday. TRIBUNE PHOTO

committed suicide.

She said her neighbours Inderjit and Amit were present at the spot when Rajesh went with Vishnu. She added that around 4 pm on Tuesday, she got information that Rajesh ended his life in the police post.

Sources said Rajesh, an autorickshaw driver, was brought to the police post in connection with the case of 17-year-old Amit, Vishnu's grandson, going missing on

November 14.

At the time of the suicide, only the *munshi* was present in the police post.

Shashank Sawan, ASP, Jhajjar, said Vishnu had been booked under Section 306 (abetment to suicide) of the IPC on the basis of the complaint. The postmortem report had established hanging as

the cause of death, he added. He said a magisterial inquiry would be conducted into the case.

'Rapist-killer' admits to targeting six more girls in Delhi police officer said on day more for interrogation November 2018: The naked body of a three-'paedophile' Sunil Kumar. She underwent 13

SUMEDHA SHARMA TRIBUNE NEWS SERVICE

GURUGRAM, NOVEMBER 28 The alleged serial rapistkiller, Sunil Kumar, has reportedly admitted to have been "most active"

in Sangam Vihar area of

Kumar, who has already admitted to killing and raping three girls in Old Delhi, Moti Bagh and Sangam Vihar, told the police he had made "several blunders" in Sangam Vihar, which was his second home.

"So far, he is connected to

Start Date of E-Tender

Start Date of Bid-Submission

Last Date of Bid Submission

with other e-tender documents.

संस्थानों में जाकर नि:शुल्क कोचिंग ले सकते हैं:-

Kurukshetra Mob: 9053002014

Sector 36-D, Chandigarh.

Bank, Brass Market, Rewari.

Mob: - 9872079084

Mob:- 9541322229

Mob: 9254074587

PRDH/73858

Jind Mob: 9896276645

9991637251

Name of Institute

ICS Coaching Centre, SCO 101, Sector-17

1 Graphics Institute SCO 50 A Sector-13 Hisar. Mob

Nr. Old Bus Stand KUK. Mob:- 9896081744

Volunteers Initiatives for Citizens Empowerment

Thana, Hansi Road, Bhiwani Mob: 9887968328

परीक्षार्थी निम्नलिखित योग्यता शर्ती को अवश्य परा करते हों :-

. परीक्षार्थी अनुसूचित जाति अथवा पिछडे वर्ग से संबंधित होना चाहिए।

. परीक्षार्थी के पास हरियाणा पुलिस कांस्टेबल परीक्षा का प्रवेश पत्र होना अनिवार्य है।

5 BCE Education Society Gali No. 1 Rishi Nagar.

Nr. Busstand Hisar, Mob. 9996994495

SCO-29, 3rd Floor Sector-13 Karnal

The Divine Education Society, Rohtak

. परीक्षार्थी हरियाणा का स्थायी निवासी होना चाहिए

Hall of shame

The police have confirmed the involvement of 'paedophile' Sunil Kumar in the following cases

GURUGRAM

June 2013: A minor girl from Nathupar village was allegedly abducted from a local 'bhandara' in the DLF area. She was allegedly raped and dumped near a Metro pillar. She is the lone survivor among all victims of

only four cases in Guru- might have targeted sever- claims to have targeted at information about just two. gram. But his interrogation al girls in Delhi, especially

November 2016: A four-year-old girl of Guru-

surgeries. At present, she is 10 years old

and lives in Chennai.

gram went missing from near a temple, where she had gone to get 'prasad'. Her body was found from near a mall. The police tried hard to search for clues, but they realised they were groping in the dark.

January 2017: The decayed body of a fiveyear-old girl was found in a water tank near Rajiv Chowk, Delhi. She had gone missing 20 days ago from Peer Baba 'dargah' near Civil Lines in Gurugram where she had gone to a 'bhandara'.

allegedly raped and gagged her to death. A wooden stick was found in her private parts. Sunil hit a brick on her head.

year-old girl was found in Sector 65. Sunil

GWALIOR

The Gwalior police had, on November 24, recovered clothes of a five-year-old girl from near a temple. Sunil had allegedly raped and killed the girl in September 2013.

DELHI

Sunil has confessed to have targeted nine girls in Old Delhi, Moti Bagh and Sangam Vihar in the past seven years.

least six girls there, though We have updated the Delhi has brought out that he in Sangam Vihar. He he has given concrete Police about it," a senior

Wednesday. Sunil would reportedly

visit his relatives in Sangam Vihar, and go to picked up at least six girls on different occasions.

On Wednesday, he was produced in a local court after the completion of his eight-day remand with the Gurugram police. The Delhi police had applied for his custody under production remand, but the court extended his custody with the Gurugram police for a

ADMISSION NOTICE

for M.Phil / Ph.D

(Full Time/Part Time)

Entrance Test on

in a rape and murder case registered in 2017.

The Gurugram police submitted in the court that weddings and community some questions were still functions from where he unanswered and they to judicial custody. TNS required more time to_ interrogate Sunil.

Meanwhile, the police's attempt to get concrete evidence against "paedophile" Sunil in three cases (registered in Gurugram) seems to have hit a dead end, as the Forensic Science Laboratory (FSL) claimed that "semen was not detected" in two of the cases.

Man held for rape

Rewari: A man has been arrested on the charge of raping his minor daughter for the past two months. The crime came to light when the girl shared her ordeal with her teacher, who informed her mother. The accused was sent

DAV COLLEGE **AMRITSAR**

Applications are invited for one post of Field Assistant under DST sponsored project 'Creating Awareness Among School Children of District Amritsar About Eco-WaSH Techniques Through Participatory Media Approach'. For details log on to www.davcollegeasr.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

Refer to our advertisement published in this PUDA newspaper on 10-10-2018 inviting applications for Allotment of 74 Residential Plots at Nirvana Estate, Bathinda. This is to inform that due to overwhelming response and to give more time to the general public to apply, the scheme has further been extended from 28-11-2018 to 11-12-2018.

www.bdabathinda.in **Estate Officer**

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY PUDA Complex, Bhagu Road, Bathinda Ph.: 0164-2212618, 2212532

For details and applying online visit www.puda.gov.in or

E-TENDER NOTICE

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION **POLICE DEPARTMENT**

Chandigarh Police invites offers through e-tendering for hiring of 08 Nos. Recovery Vans 2.5 Ton (under lift facility) for Traffic Wing of Chandigarh Police on commission basis in two bid system i.e. Pre-qualification/Technical Bid and Financial Bid only. The detailed e-tender document is available on the website of Chandigarh Administration i.e. http://etenders.chd.nic.in for online participation.

Date of Opening of E-Tender 26.12.2018 at 03.00 PM The amount of Ernest Money i.e. Rs. 50,000/- and Tender fee of Rs. 1,000/ as to be submitted in the shape of A/C Payee's Demand Draft or Fixed Deposit Receipt or Banker's Cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of the Nationalized Banks in favour of "Director General of Police, UT, Chandigarh", in original, and the same may be deposited in Tender Box No. 01, Ground Floor, Police Headquarters, Sector-9 Chandigarh up to 5.00 P.M. by 24.12.2018. The second copy of the required Earnest Money and tender fee should be uploaded on the website mentioned above along

> **Director General of Police,** U.T., Chandigarh.

> > **Proposed Center for**

Coaching

Sonipat, Panipat, Sirsa,

Faridabad, Gurugram, Palwal

Hisar, Charkhi Dadri, Bhiwani,

Rohtak, Gurugram, Jind,

Karnal, Panipat, Kurukshetra

अनुसूचित जातियां एवं पिछड़े वर्ग

दूरभाष नं. 0172-2707009

कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा, चंडीगढ

Nuh, Faridabad

Jagadhari (YNG)

Fatehabad, Jind, Hansi

29.11.2018 at 9.00 AM

29.11.2018 at 9.00 AM

24.12.2018 up to 5.00 PM

Note: Bidders are requested to put their tender documents in Tender Box No. 01 only as mentioned above and no other option will be acceptable

अनुसूचित जातियां एवं पिछड़े वर्ग

कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा

हरियाणा अध्यापक पात्रता परीक्षा-2018 हेतु फ्री कोचिंग

(हरियाणा के एससी व बीसी अभ्यर्थियों हेतु)

अनुसूचित जाति एवं पिछड़े वर्ग के वो अभ्यर्थी, जिन्होंने हरियाणा अध्यापक पात्रता परीक्षा के लिए

ऑनलाइन आवेदन किया हुआ है तथा जो नि:शुल्क कोचिंग के लिए इच्छुक हैं, वे निम्नलिखित कोचिंग

3 SIOC Education and Charitable Trust SCO-208, Panchkula, Sonipat, Ambala

4 Paramount Education Trust SCO-180, Sector- 17 Kurukshetra, Kaithal, Karnal,

6 Disha Diya Educational Trust, SCO-24, Opp. ICICI Jhajjar, Nuh, Mahendergarh,

Delhi Campus run by Aryan Education Society, Jind, Kaithal, Bhiwani.

10 ACTTS Infotech Service Pvt. Ltd., Opp. Sadar All Haryana online coaching

परीक्षार्थी की सभी स्रोतों से वार्षिक पारिवारिक आय 2.50 लाख रुपये से अधिक नहीं होगी।

होने चाहिए जो कि विभागीय वेबसाइट www.haryanascbc.gov.in पर उपलब्ध है।

कोचिंग पहले आओ पहले पाओ आधार पर संस्थान की क्षमता के अनुसार प्रदान की जाएगी।

परीक्षार्थी विभाग द्वारा निर्धारित आवेदन पत्र में आवेदन करेगा जिसके साथ उपरोक्त दस्तावेज संलग्न

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਟੇਟ ਸਿਵਲ ਸਪਲਾਈਜ਼ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ (ਰਾਜ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਦਾ ਇਕ ਅਦਾਰਾ)

ਰਜਿ. ਦਫਤਰ:- ਐਸ.ਸੀ.ਓ. ਨੰ. 36-40, ਸੈਕਟਰ-34-ਏ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ-160022 ਫੈਕਸ: 0172-2667133, 2666495 ਕੇਵਲ, ਪਨਸਪ

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸੱਦਾ ਸੂਚਨਾ

ਮਿਤੀ: 29.11.2018 ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸਚਨਾ ਨੰ.-Admin-6 ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਟੇਟ ਸਿਵਲ ਸਪਲਾਈਜ਼ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ (ਪਨਸਪ) ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੈਨਪਾਵਰ ਦੀ ਨਿਯੁਕਤੀ ਲਈ ਕਿਰਤ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਦੀਆਂ ਵਿਸਤ੍ਰਿਤ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਬੰਧਾਂ ਲਈ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ punsup.gov.in ਅਤੇ http://eproc.punjab.gov.in ਵੇਖੋ (30.11.2018 ਤੋਂ)। ਸ਼ੁੱਧੀ ਪੱਤਰ ਜੇਕਰ ਕੋਈ ਹੋਵੇ, ਸਿਰਫ ਵੈੱਬਸਾਈਟ 'ਤੇ ਹੀ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।

DEPARTMENT OF NON-BANKING SUPERVISION

Regional Office - Central Vista, Sector - 17, Chandigarh - 160017

Cancellation of Certificates of Registration

issued to Non- Banking Financial Companies

The Reserve Bank of India has since cancelled certificates of

registration issued to a number of non-banking financial

companies under sub section of section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank

of India Act, 1934 (RBI Act) and therefore these companies are not

authorised to carry on the business of a non-banking financial

institution as defined in clause (a) of section 45-I of the RBI Act after

The list containing the names of non-banking financial companies

whose certificate of registration have been cancelled is published

in the official website of the Reserve Bank https://rbi.org.in/Scripts/

The members of the public may visit the official website of the

Reserve Bank of India for information on companies whose

certificate of registration have been cancelled by the

अनुसूचित जातियां एवं पिछड़े वर्ग

कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा

हरियाणा पुलिस कांस्टेबल परीक्षा-2018 हेतु फ्री कोचिंग

(हरियाणा के एससी व बीसी अभ्यर्थियों हेतु)

अनुसूचित जाति एवं पिछड़े वर्ग के वो अभ्यर्थी जिन्होंने हरियाणा पुलिस कांस्टेबल परीक्षा के लिए

ऑनलाइन आवेदन किया हुआ है तथा जो निःशल्क कोचिंग के लिए इच्छक हैं. वे निम्नलिखित कोचिंग

BS_NBFCList.aspx and the same is being updated regularly.

cancellation of their certificate of registration.

Reserve Bank.

No.

PRDH-73860

Place: Chandigarh

संस्थानों में जाकर निःशुल्क कोचिंग ले सकते हैं:-

Mob: 9996994495

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

www.rbi.org.in

ਮੈਨੇਜਿੰਗ ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟਰ

General Manager



16th Dec., 2018 (Sunday)

For more information visit: www.deshbhagatuniversity.in (M) +91-82838-11111 | SMS "DBU" @ +91-82838-33333

(E) admissions@deshbhagatuniversity.in | (W) www.deshbhagatuniversity.in

University Campus: Off to NH-1, Mandi Gobindgarh | Headquarter: Chandigarh

DAV COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE CHITRA GUPTA ROAD, PAHARGANJ, NEW DELHI-110055 Tel.: 011-23503500

Advt. No. CP(HP)/November/2018/17

BTC DAV College, Banikhet (Dalhousie), HP

■ Invites applications for the post of

PRINCIPAL

on regular basis within 21 days from the date of publication of the advertisement on the prescribed proforma, obtainable from its office and the concerned college on payment of ₹ 250/- in Cash or by Bank Draft in favour of "Secretary, DAV College Managing Committee, New Delhi" or by post with a self addressed ₹ 25/stamped envelope. It can also be downloaded from www.davcmc.net.in and submitted along with Demand Draft of ₹250/- per form.

Qualification & Pay Band As prescribed by the UGC/State Government / H.P. University, Shimla.

Submission of application form A copy of the application form be sent to Dean (Colleges), Development Council, Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla (HP), under registered cover. Application attached with (i) Attested copies of testimonials / Degrees documents related to API Scores, etc. (ii) "No Objection Certificate" from the present employer (iii) API Score proforma and obtaining / clearance of 400 marks, will alone be entertained on or before the due date.

Haryana Public Service Commission Bays No. 1-10, Block-B, Sector-4, Panchkula

ANNOUNCEMENT It is hereby announced for the general

information of the candidates who had applied against 01 post of **Deputy Director Fisheries** (Group-A) in Fisheries Department, Haryana in response to the advt. No. 4 of 2018 published on **14.08.2018 (closing date 13.09.2018)** in various newspapers. Now the Commission has decided to seek the hard copy of online applications. Therefore, all candidates who had applied against the above advertisement are hereby directed to submit the Hard Copies of their online application forms along with self-attested copies of their certificates/ supporting documents as claimed in the online application form and also according to the terms of advertisement, to the Commission's office addresed to the Secretary, HPSC, Bays No. 1-10, Block-B, Sector-4, Panchkula, (Haryana) through registered post or by personal delivery at reception within 15 days from the date of publication of this announcement and not later than by 05:00 P.M. on dated 13.12.2018 failing which their candidature will not be considered for this recruitment. This notice is also available on Commission's

Website http://hpsc.gov.in.

Sd/- **Secretary**, Dated 26.11.2018 Haryana Public Service Commission. Panchkula.

NORTHERN RAILWAY

Public Notice

Sh. Arun Kumar s/o Sh. Sheesh Ram Singh Helper Khalasi of Electric Loco Shed, Northern Railway, Ludhiana, permanent residence of Village-Hasanpur, P.O. Mohanpur, Distt. Bijnor (UP) Pin-246749. You are hereby informed that you remained un-authorized absent from duty since 22.03.2016 to till date. You were served the charge sheet vide SF-5 no. 230-Elect/TRS/LDH/D&AR/2018/01 dated 27.02.2018. You have been given ample opportunities to attend the enquiry and give your representation but you have not responded. This shows that you are not interested to serve in Railway. Therefore, through this notification. it is intimated that vide this office letter no. 230-Elect/TRS/LDH/D&AR/2018/ 01 dated 14.11.2018, you are hereby removed from Railway service with immediate effect.

Asstt. Divisional Electrical Engineer N. Rly. Electric Loco Shed, Ludhiana

SERVING CUSTOMERS WITH A SMILE







NATIONAL SCIENCE CENTRE (National Council of Science Museums)

Bhairon Road, New Delhi -110 001 Telephone: 011-23371 893/945. website: www.nscdelhi.org

> Advertisement No. 31/2018-19 Notice Inviting E-Tender

Pragati Maidan, Near Gate No. 1,

Online Tenders are invited for "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of VRV / VRF Air conditioning system for Auditorium in Sub Regional Science Centre at Palampur. (Himachal Pradesh) at an estimated cost of ₹8,50,657/-.

Please visit to website http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app Search with Tender ID: 2018 NCSM 411789 1 for details & online tendering. Tenders may be submitted up to 15.12.2018.

Haryana Staff Selection Commission Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154 (www.hssc.gov.in)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Final Result for the post of TGT Physical Education (Mewat) For School Education Department, Haryana Against Advt. No. 03/2015, Cat No. 08. (With notice dated 19.09.2015)

On the basis of Written Examination, Scrutiny of Documents and Interview Viva-Voce for the post of TGT Physical Education (Mewat), School Education Department, Haryana Agains Advt. No.03/2015, Category No. 08, the Commission has finalised and declared the result. The result has been shown Roll No. wise, category wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket. Advt. No. 03/2015, Cat. No. 08, TGT PHYSICAL EDUCATION (MEWAT) (Total 18 Posts

General (05 Posts) 15380148 15380181 15380316 15380518 15380594 (Male 131 and Female 114)

General Waiting 15380230 15380245 15380561 SC (03 Posts) (100)SC Waiting 15380212 15380214 BCA (02 Posts) 15380086 15380635 (113)BCB (02 Posts) (125)15380003 15380248 **BCB** Waiting EBPGC (02 Posts) (115)**EBPGC Waiting** (100)ESM GEN(02 Posts) (DESM GEN 47) **ESM GEN Waiting** (DFF GEN 118)

Note:- HH (01 Post) remained vacant due to non availability of suitable candidates **CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION** 1.) WRITTEN EXAMINATION. 3.) EXP MARKS. ..16-MARKS

This result is further subject to pending litigation before any court of law including SLP (C) Nos. 25184-25214/2018 titled as Haryana Staff Selection Commission etc. V/S Priyanka & Others. The result of SBC/BC(C) category has been withheld as per letter no. 42/187/2015-5GS Dated: 25.08.2016 issued by Chief Secretary, Government of Haryana in view of directions of the Hon'ble High Court that no appointments in service shall be made on the basis of the provision of the Haryana Backward Classes (Reservation in services and admissions in educational insitutions) Act 2016 to the castes mentioned in schedule-III i.e. Backward Class Block 'C'. The SBC/BC(C) Category candidates, except those who have availed the benefit of age relaxation.

TOTAL: 200-MARKS

have been considered against general vacancies. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify

The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in. Sd/- (Secretarv)

Haryana Staff Selection Commission. Dated: 28.11.2018.

PRDH/73859

अनुसूचित जातियां एवं पिछड़े वर्ग

Kaithal,

Karnal, Yamunanagar

Name of Institute Proposed centre where coaching is provided BCE Education Society Gali No. 1 Rishi Hisar, Fatehabad, Sirsa, Nagar, Nr Bus Stand Hisar. Jind, Bhiwani, Rohtak CR Dadhich Memorial Society, Bhattu Fatehabad, Dabwali

Road, Near Punjabi Sabha Hospital Mob: 9812770067 SIOC Education and Charitable Trust Chandigarh, Ambala, Sonipat, Panchkula, Hans SCO-208, Sector-36 D. Chandigarh. Mob: 9872079084

Mob: 9416170280 Ambala, Jind. Disha Diya Educational Trust, SCO-24, Rewari, Mahendergarh, Opp. ICICI Bank, Brass Market, Rewari. Palwal, Jhajjar, Gurugram, Nuh, Faridabad परीक्षार्थी निम्नलिखित योग्यता शर्तों को अवश्य पूरा करते हों :-

परीक्षार्थी के पास हरियाणा पुलिस कांस्टेबल परीक्षा का प्रवेश पत्र होना अनिवार्य है।

Paramount Education Trust SCO-180, Kurukshetra,

Sector-17 Nr Old Bus Stand KUK.

परीक्षार्थी हरियाणा का स्थायी निवासी होना चाहिए।

परीक्षार्थी अनुसूचित जाति अथवा पिछडे वर्ग से संबंधित होना चाहिए।

परीक्षार्थी की सभी स्रोतों से वार्षिक पारिवारिक आय 2.50 लाख रुपये से अधिक नहीं होगी। परीक्षार्थी विभाग द्वारा निर्धारित आवेदन पत्र में आवेदन करेगा जिसके साथ उपरोक्त दस्तावेज संलग्न होने चाहिए जो कि विभागीय वेबसाइट www.haryanascbc.gov.in पर उपलब्ध है।

कोचिंग पहले आओ पहले पाओ आधार पर संस्थान की क्षमता के अनुसार प्रदान की जाएगी।

कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा, चंडीगढ़। दूरभाष नं. 0172-2707009.